

## District 29 Resolution Regarding US Senator Lisa Murkowski December 2024

Whereas Senator Murkowski worked against the ARP and Alaska's Republicans by encouraging Alaskans to vote No on Ballot Measure 2<sup>1</sup>; and

Whereas Senator Murkowski has vowed to vote against Trump nominations unless they be vetted first by the FBI<sup>2</sup>; and

Whereas Senator Murkowski has publicly stated she is against both Trump and the ARP<sup>3</sup>; and

Whereas Senator Murkowski has a long history working against the ARP<sup>4</sup>; therefore, be it

Resolved that the ARP urges Senator Murkowski to change her voter registration to anything but Republican; and that regardless her party affiliation, be it further

Resolved that the ARP vows to recruit a challenger; and furthermore, be it

Resolved that the ARP permanently separates itself from Senator Murkowski and calls for permanent sanctioning of Senator Murkowski to include permanent censure declaring her permanently ineligible for endorsement or support by the ARP or its affiliates, permanently prohibiting participation in ARP events, and every other appropriate sanction not disallowed by ARP or RNC Rules.

Passed by District 29 on December \_\_\_\_\_, 2024

Casey Campbell, District 29 Chair

Carol Carman, District 29 Secretary



## District 29 Resolution Regarding US Senator Lisa Murkowski December 2024

## Foot Notes

- 1 <u>https://noon2ak.com/murkowski/</u> <u>https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/fpkwgc1m5mym8rq5vizb3/Dunleavy-on-BM2.mp4?rlkey=grqe3kaejmiu6qcv6lds0kado&st=muvzl5ct&dl=0 https://mustreadalaska.com/sen-sullivan-says-he-is-a-yes-on-ballot-measure-2/ <u>https://mustreadalaska.com/sen-mike-shower-lies-told-about-veterans-by-the-no-on-2-coven-should-fire-up-alaskans-to-vote-yes/ https://www.facebook.com/reel/916776423120372 https://alaskawatchman.com/2024/09/27/raising-the-lamp-7-art-mathias/ https://www.facebook.com/share/p/1CxuAnfbhh/ https://www.facebook.com/photo.php?fbid=879623291019001&set=pb.100069140142790.-2207520000&type=3 https://www.facebook.com/photo.php?fbid=792059872955415&set=pb.100064542288703.-2207520000&type=3</u></u>
- 2 <u>https://cedarnews.net/folders/newstasks/787965/sen-lisa-murkowski-announces-that-she-will-not-approve-any-of-trumps-nominees/</u> https://x.com/GeneralMCNews/status/1857800622025646253
- 3 <u>https://www.cnn.com/2024/03/24/politics/lisa-murkowski-done-with-trump/index.html</u> <u>https://www.facebook.com/AlaskaRepublicanParty/posts/pfbid02bL35sA4JDu7UdNu1xt3AnH7HjkQ5vpF1BcyNEYaSjQJToWkyG5G1bFb1nk1Pxp1pl</u>
- 4 <u>https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/b550q2ozqiiwpqylbzwc3/3 13 2021-Resolution-Regarding-Senator-</u> Murkowski.pdf?rlkey=x0cv8a7edr0eo8nu8xyhc9qei&st=s92cj4do&dl=0